FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/26/2020

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City Staff to review snow operations and ordinances at October 28 Press Conference BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City Staff to review snow operations and ordinances at October 28 Press Conference

October 28 | 2:00 p.m. | Streets Maintenance Facility- 4000 West 1st Street

[Duluth, MN] City of Duluth staff will host a press conference to discuss snow removal and city ordinances involving snow on Wednesday, October 28, at 2:00 p.m. at the Streets Maintenance Facility. Mayor Emily Larson, Chief Administrative Officer Noah Schuchman, Director of Public Works and Utilities Jim Benning, and Streets Maintenance manager Chad Bednar will all speak about snow removal, sidewalk, and parking ordinances and enforcement, plow operations, and improvements made from last year.

Due to COVID-19, and to ensure social distancing, this press conference will be closed to the public. The press conference will be live-streamed on the City's Facebook page, which can be found by clicking here: The link to the City's Facebook page is: https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Duluth-MN-Government-197321860309981/. You do not have to have a Facebook account to access the press conference.

###